CITY OF THE DALLES PUBLIC WORKS



1215 WEST FIRST STREET THE DALLES, OREGON 97058 (541) 296-5401

# DEWALK/STREET CLOSURE PE

This application must be submitted at least five (5) business days prior to the proposed sidewalk/street closure date. Applications may be submitted in person or mailed to the Public Works office at the address above or emailed to publicworks@ci.the-dalles.or.us. Applicant agrees to comply with the provisions of the Charter, Ordinances (2.24.060), Resolutions, and Policies of the City of The Dalles pertaining to such closures; and with the instructions and requirements as listed below.

Please	com	olete	the	entire	form

Applicant Name: MID-Country A FIRE & RESCUE	Date: 5/29/25		
Address: 1400 W. Elentret 37 T.D. 01, 97058	Phone: 541-296-9445		
Contact/Responsible Person CHRLS GRANT	Phone:		
Email Address: <u>Cavarte metrora</u>	Cell: 541.965-1630		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TYPE OF CLOSURE (Check at	least 1)		
□ Street for Construction Work □ Side	walk for Construction Work		
Street/Parking Lot for Event	walk for Event		
□ Parking Lane for Dumpster □ Othe	r		
CLOSURE FROM 6/05/25 - 15:00 (Date/Time) TO	6/05/25 - 21:00 (Date/Time)		
LOCATION/ADDRESS OF CLOSURE WASHINGTON ST	ADJACONT TO GRONADA		
REASON FOR CLOSURE WILDFIRE SAFETY EVEN			
INSTRUCTIONS/REQUIREMENTS: EMEGENCY EQUI	pment Display.		
• Applicant must provide a Traffic Control Plan (TCP) for approval for	all Street and Parking Lot Closures.		
Traffic Control Plan should show proposed detour routes, signs, barrica			

• Applicant must provide a Temporary Pedestrian Accessible Route Plan (TPARP) for approval for all Sidewalk Closures. TPARP should show proposed accessible pedestrian detours, signs, barricades, and pedestrian delineation devices. (See Standard Drawing TM844 for general TPARP examples)

- Applicant must notify Central Dispatch at the time of street closing and reopening. (541-298-5507)
- Applicant <u>must</u> notify adjacent property/business owners prior to closure.
- · Applicant must provide proof of liability insurance with The City of The Dalles listed as co-insured if City Street/Parking Lot closure is for an event
- Fee must be paid in full before application will be processed.

### THIS PERMIT WILL BE CONSIDERED A PUBLIC DOCUMENT. ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED WILL BE ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC, IN ITS ENTIRETY, ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE. 01/26/2023

Reported by MHB

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPLICANT RESPONSIBILITY

The undersigned agrees to defend, indemnify and hold the City of The Dalles, its officers, agents and employees, harmless from and against all claims, liabilities, demands, damages and actions, of whatever form or nature, including but not limited to property damage, pedestrian accessibility, personal injury and death, together with costs and attorney fees incurred in defense thereof, arising from or relating in any way to the street or sidewalk closure authorized by this permit and the undersigned's activities in connection with this permit. Applicant for City Street or Parking Lot closures for events must provide a Certificate of General Liability Insurance with a minimum of \$1,000,000 coverage, with stated purpose on the Certificate for the event and listing the City of The Dalles as a co-insured. Insurance is in addition to acknowledgement of responsibility and cannot be cancelled without prior notice to the City. In addition the Responsible Person listed on this permit shall remain on-site during the duration of the event and closure.

Failure of the applicant to meet the requirements of this permit, including following of the Traffic Control Plan and/or Temporary Pedestrian Accessible Route Plan, will result in a Stop Work Order and possible revocation of the permit.

I understand and agree to th	e terms of	this Sidewa	alleStreet	Closure Permi	t.
	11		A		
Applicant Signature	0	~ (			

## CITY USE ONLY

No sidewalk closures with this permit.								
		••••	•					
		•						

Date 5/29/25

:

<b>Receipt of Required Items</b>									
TCP for Street/Parking I	lot Closure	Attached	□ Not Required						
TPARP for Sidewalk Cl	osure	Attached	✓ Not Required						
Certificate of General Li	ability	Attached	Not Required						
Payment Received	Check	Cash	Credit Card						

## RELATED PERMITS

#### **ROUTING ORDER**

Department	Approval	Date
Public Works – ADA Coordinator	Todd Stephens	5/30/2025
Public Works – Transportation Manager	James Sprague	5/30/2025

$\square$ APPROVED AND EXPIRES ON <u>6/5/2025</u>
APPROVED WITH REVISIONS AND EXPIRES ON
DENIED FOR FOLLOWING REASON:
Authorized by mas prague Title: Transportation Division Man

Public Works to notify Applicant of final decision



1400 West Eighth Street The Dalles, Oregon 97058 541-296-9445 Fax: 541-296-8656



Drop off area and parking location. Keep in mind that both 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> Streets are one way only.

# Mid-Columbia Fire & Rescue Wildland Fire Safety Forum and Film Night

# **Program Guide**

June 5, 2025 Granada Theater The Dalles Oregon

Ą	ACORD <sup>®</sup> CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE									• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.												
lf	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).											
	DUCER		not como ngino to				CONTA NAME:		orkle, CISR			
WH	IA Insu	rance Agency					PHONE (A/C, No	(800) 8	52-6140	FAX (A/C, No	(541)	342-3786
293	0 Cha	d Drive					E-MAIL ADDRE	kmcCorkl	e@whainsurar			
							ADDRE	33.		RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
Euc	jene					OR 97408	INSURE	Consid		nce Services (SDIS)		INAIC #
INSL	JRED						INSURE	Ossasla	Insurance Cor			
							INSURE	0415 0-	rporation			36196
		Mid-Colu	mbia F&R				INSURE					
		1400 Wes	st 8th Street				INSURE	a set of the				
		The Dalle	es			OR 97058-1048	INSURE					
CO	VERA	GES	CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 2025 - 2026	moone			REVISION NUMBER:		
IN C	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,											
			and the second		S. LIM	IITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	REDUC	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP			
INSR LTR			INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM		000,000
	P-	_								EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ .	
		CLAIMS-MAD Public Officials								PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
A/B		Employment Pr				40P52320	01/01/20	01/01/2025	01/01/2026	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ \$	
	P.	AGGREGATE LIM								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	s Non	le
	1	and the second								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
		OTHER:								Cyber Total Aggregate	\$ 150	,000
1		MOBILE LIABILIT	Ŷ							GOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 500	,000
		ANYAUTO								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A/B		OWNED AUTOS ONLY	X SCHEDULED			40P52320		01/01/2025	01/01/2026	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
		HIRED AUTOS ONLY	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
										Excess Auto Liability	\$ 4,50	00,000
		UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	1	EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
			ENTION \$								\$	
		ERS COMPENSAT								PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
С	ANY P	ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		N/A	100054716			07/01/2024	07/01/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	
	(Manda	atory in NH) describe under								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	• •	00,000
	DESCI	RIPTION OF OPER	ATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,00	00,000
								3				
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) City of the Dalles is listed as additional insured in respects to street closure, but only with respects to negligence claims for Bodily Injury, Property Damage or Personal Injury where the Named Participant is deemed to have liability. In no event shall coverage extend to any party for any Claim, Suit or Action, however or whenever asserted, arising out of the certificates holder's sole negligence or for any Claim, Suit or Action which occurs prior to the execution of the contract or agreement.												
CEF	RTIFIC	ATE HOLDER	۲				CANC	ELLATION				
	City of The Dalles 313 Court St											
		The Dalles	S			OR 97058		lly McC				8

a <u>1</u> 1 1

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.